


---.~~--------~----~=-~~------------------======~------~--------------~

Stuart Nunn in action on a CZ. WIN A CZ MOTORCROSS GP
THE BIKE THE
CHAMPIONS RIDE

SEE THIS WEEK'S

[~

fNANTWICH & DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB
RECOGNISED BY THE R.A.C. . AFFILIATED TO THE CHESHIRE CENTRE OF THE A-C.U,

'.

BRITISH MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
ROUND ONE

Hatherton, near Nantwich. Cheshire

Sunday. March 28th. 1976

Start 2.00 p.m.

Welcome to Hatherton Official Programme 20p

Once again this famous Cheshire Circuit welcomes the first round
of a British Championship, and this time the opening event of the
'new-look' series carries on a long tradition 0:( top-class national
scrambling at Hatherton.

The championship itself draws all the best riders in Britain,
and in addition we have the supporting races for all those hopeful
young riders aiming to be graded for the top 35 in 1977.

There will be two main races for the supporting riders, in each
of which the top ten finishers will gain points to decide their
overall positions at the end of the season. Because of the massive
entry for these races, and the limited racing time, we are·
running heats today for those riders wishing to be included in the
two supporting races. Those who do not qualify will still get a
chance of an extra race later in the afternoon .
. The Nantwich and District Motor Club would like to express

its thanks to Mr. Vernon Cooper for the use of the land, to the
Nantwich Division Red· Cross, to all officials and. marshals
helping out here today, and, inost important, to the spectators.

* NANTWICH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB *
Affiliated to the Cheshire Centre A. C. U.

'I
j
I,

Next scramble on this circuit - April 4th. 1976

May 16th

Other dates to watch out for:

August 22nd : October 3rd October 17th



LPS#3
Heavy Duty 2-year Metal Protector
1. Finest drive chain lubricant. Will not sling off.
2. Protects batteries and cables from corrosion.
3. lubricates and protects metals when in storage.
4. Harmless to rubber, plastic, paint, finishes, fabrics.

~

LPS#l
The 4-way Greaseless Metal Protector
1. Dries wet ignitions, electrical systems in seconds.
2. Stops rust on all metal parts, fuel tanks in seconds.
3. Cleans dust and dirt from electrical areas to prevent

loss of conductivity.
4. loosens frozen parts fast.
5. Lubricates even most delicate mechanisms.
6. Harmless to rubber, plastic, paint, finishes, fabrics.

FOR BEST RESULTS: Clean chain and sprocket of pi Is, grease dirt, etc. Apply lPS-3 by
spraying or dipping. Allow set-up time of 8-30 hours, depending on weather conditions,
to allow film to full¥ mold to metal. When applied properly, LPS-3 will not sling off, rub
off, or attract and mix with dust, dirt, sand and grit as do conventional lubricants.
Re-apply from time-to-time as needed.

NANTWICH AND DISTRICT MOTOR CLUB

PRESENT THE

BRITISH MOrO CROSSCHAMPIO'NSHIP
Round. I

Held under the National Permit granted by the A-C.U. No. 377
the G.C.R's of the A-C.U. and TTC 278.

.at Hatherton, Nantwich, Cheshire
OIl Sunday 28th March 1976

Start 2.00 p.m.

OFFICIALS

Appointed by the A-C.U. E. Damadian
Steward appointed by the Cheshire Centre A-C.U. A. Stoneley
N. & D.M.C. Stewards . V. WaJley. J.J3. Thomas
Secretary of the Meeting W. Shaw

.Lap Scorers Mr N. Howel l , Mrs M. McMi,nn. Mrs M. Holt
.ludge P. Robinson
Machine Examiner . F .S. Metcalfe
Competitors' Marshal I. Metcalfe
Chief Marshal J. Tew
Clerk of the Course V. Cooper
Announcer R.J. Spencer
Hon. Medical Officer Dr. K. Kay

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The Nantwich and District Motor Club record their thanks to ther-

Clubs of the Cheshire Centre for providing 'Marshals for the course

Dr. K. Kay and the British Red Gross Society for Medical Services

R.A.C. for help given in routing road'S to the course.

OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 20p
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COMPETITORS

No. Name

I. V. ALLEN
2. V. EASTWOOD
3. G. NOYCE
4. J. BANKS
5. A. ROBERTON

6. S. NUNN
7. I. MILLER
8. N. BARROW
9. B. WADE

10. M. DAVIS
11. G. MAYES
12: V. SEMMENS
14. R. HARVEY

15. R. T'A¥LOR
16. B. WRIGHT
17. R. HOOPER
18.' J. AIRD
19. P. MATHIA

20. D. BICKERS
21.' A. AINSWORTH
22. T. DYER
23. L. LLOYD
2'4. R.OWEN
25. G. ADSETT

26. A. NU RDEN
27. P. HARRISON
28. 'c. GINN '
29. N. HUDSON

30. C. CLARK
31. B. ALDRIDGE
32. D. BROCKBANK
33. D. TOMASIK
34. q.·GRANT
35. M. CHURCH
36. J. MAY

37. C. SCRIVEN

38. T. WOOD
39. R. GARRETT
40. P. HOLT

41. B. WILCOX
'42. F. ROWE
43. T. HOLLOWAY'
44. D. SLYTHE
45. N. GRIFFfTHS
-46. D. DAVIS
47. A. EDWARDS
04&. M. PEARCE
-t9. P. FARR
SO. S. BARNWE L L
51. W. THOMAS

cc

\

500
500
500
500
250360

360
250350
370
370 250
250 370
250 40Ci
250 370
250 360

250400
400
400
500
250 360

370
370
250 370
250400 '
380
360

250400
250 360
370
250
400
250360
370
250 360
250400
400
370
380

400

360
400

, 360

250
250
360
370
250
360
250360
250 360,
400
400
250370

Machine Town

Tolworth
W. Mailing
Hemel Hempstead
Bury St Edmunds
Knighton

Ely
Thames Ditton
Mi IIom
Stonehouse
Gloucester
Cambridge
Birmingham
Rugeley

Sh i rehampton
Gt Harwood
Rugeley
Barnard Castle

• Cuddington

Cophenham
Sabden
Eastbourne
Abingdon
Hereford
Go da lrrii n g

Loxwood

Northwich
Axbridge
Bolton

Hereford
Aldershot
Bournemouth
East Mailing
Maerdy
Badminton
Newbridge
Sunbury
Macclesfield
Ridgmont
Merthyr Tydfil

COMPETITORS

No.. Name Ma,chinecc
Town

52. M. WILCOX
53. N. PARVIN
54. D. HARRIS
55. R. STEPHENS
56. S. BEAMISH
57. J. TREW
58. R. MCMINN
59. M. EATOUGH
60. L. DELVE
61. A. CLARKE
62. M. STEPHE~S
63.C. BUT.LER'

. 64.5. BUTL~R
65,1'.J. YOUNG
66. R. HOOPER
67. A. SAVAGE
68'. C. BARTON
69. R. TURNER
70. T. THOMPSOfot
71. D. BROWN
71. A.CLARKE
73. P. CLARKf
74: ·G. 8ELL
75. R. DONALDSON
76. ·P. ROWE
77. C. CLARK'
78. S. HARRISON
79., C. WOOD
80. P.DEVENPORT
81. C.MAUNDER
82. M. HARRIS
83. C. MILLER'
8.••. H. L.EE
85. P. ORRITT
86. P.PACKHAM
87. T.STOWE
88. C. HORSFIELD
89. J. ,LEECE
90. N. STANANOUGHT
91. ,0. DRAKE
92. S. DANI,6LS.·
93. R. GR~VETT
94. J. PRINGLE
95. O. CLAYTON
96. N. MILLER
97. B. ATt,{INSON
98. W. JONES

Jr.I., s. CLARKE
100; S. HATHAWAY
101:,8, WINTER
lOl.O.LONGOON:
103.0. NICOLI.;

.' ICM. H. SMll'H
105. G.' STOkES
106.: R,; GOODARO
I07.R. WILKINSON

400
400
250
250400
250
250 440
250
400
250
500
400
400
370
150
115.376
360
400
370
250 360
360
400
"'0,()
500
370
250
1SO 360
2SO
500
400
400
250370
360
363
2SO 370
360
400
2SO ..00
400
370
400
250 400
360
250 SOO
250
400
400
.250 371.
370
4.00
360.400 '
409
370--«»0

CZi
Malco
KTM
Hunt Malco
Suzuki
Ma·i~co
Montesa
EMC
Montesa
EastwQod CCM
Maico
MaicQ
5~i!!kt
Hely8'./Montesa
Suzuki Cot1on
Husqvarna
Kawasak.
Bultaco
Eluhaco
Hus<lvarna.
I(awasak..
,MUsqvar.DaO
CC-M
5uzuki
Yamaha
·Daryn Buhaco
Bultacp

'CCM
KTM
Kawasakl
Suzuki·
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Towers' Suzukl
Mo.niesa
Malco
Kawasakl
Cumbria KTM
Suzuki
MOtorlte KTM
Mako
Bultaco
BSA
PSSA
Mott CZ
CZ
aultaco
Hacklnl Malco
SUzu1c:\,i" '
Husqv ••••&own.•·,Kaw ••• k I
'CCM
CroOk•• ' SUzuklCCHMako
EMCCZ

CCM
CCM
Maico
CCM
Sandiford
Montesa
Cove" CZ
BuItaco
Suzuki
Suzuki
Bu Itaco
CZ
Bultaco
Wheeler
Husqvarna
KTM
Maico
Wheeler Maico
CCM
Sandiford
Montesa
Suzuki
Suzuki
Bultaco
Kelly KTM
CZ
Ny locab le
Husqvarna
Kawasaki Malmesbury
Bultaco Mkt Harborough
Suzuki \ Woodbridge
Hudson Maico ''\~ensford
B. Goss Maico '
Yamaha Petworth
Suzuki Small Dole
Husqvarna ' Mi IIom
CZ Peterchurch
Maico Bournemouth
Suzuki Ch ippenham
Comerfords Godalming'
Bultaco
K. Meanes
Maico
Montesa
Maico
Sandiford
Montesa
OSSA
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Suzuki
Suzuki
Bultaco
Yamaha
Bu lt aco
Spanners CZ
Maico
Suzuki

Hereford
Eastlelgh
Bordon
Corfe Mullen
Portslade
Creetown
Wldnes
Bolton
Exet,er
Chatham
Hereford
Burnham on Sea.
Burriham on Sea.
Baslnistoke
Stroud
Ma,1d stone
Manchesle, ,
Stonehous.
Waddlnatol'
Tytherln&to~
Chesler, •• kt.
Ches •• ,netct
Brampton
Basin(Sl0ke
Aldershol
West Kingsdowl')
Mkt Harborough
Glossop
Boumemouth
Hayllng Island
Henfield
Manchester
ce.' Durham
Southport
Sheffield
Evesham
Evesham
MiUom
Wigan
Chertsey
Castlecombe
Maidenhead
Erith
Wlla'"
Bas1tilstoke
Forest Get. '
8rld*end
Formby
Su~'Cold'hlld
RUI.I~ .
She.fft_Id
NeWport
K.n'clal
Hun'
Tewk•• bury·
Belf.it·



EVENT 2 SUPPORT RACES First 1.8 to Final Heats' Laps'

Heat I Race I

37. C. Scriven 61' •. ' A. Clarke 8S. P. Orritt
. 39 .. R. Garrett 63 . C. Butler 87. T; Stowe

41. B. Wilcox 65. J. Young 89. J. Leece
43. T. Holloway 67. A,.Savage 91. D. Drake
45. N..Grlffith's 69. R. Turner 93. R. Gravett
47. A. Edwards 71. D. Brown 95. D~ Clayton
49. P. Farr 73. P. Glarke 97 . B. Atkinson51. W. Thomas 75. .R. Doria1dson 99. S. Clarke
53. N. Parvin 77. C. Clark '101. B. Winter
55. R. Stephens 79. C. Wood 103. D. Nicoll .
57. .'J. new !W C. Maunder 105. G. Stokes
59. M. Eatough 83. C. Mi lIer 107. R. Wilkinson

I. 2 3 , .. 4 ..•...... 5 : 6 7 ....•... S. ••••••••

9 ;.. 10 11 12· 13 14 : :5 .

16 17 .. : 18........ to Final

THE
IF YOU

Heat 2 Race 2

38. T. Wood 62. M. Stephens 86. P. Packham
40. P. Halt 64. S.Butler 88. C. Horsfield
42. F. Rowe 66. R. Hooper 90. N. :Stananought
44. D. SI~the 68. C. Barton 92. S. Daniels
46. '0. Davis 70.' T. Thompson 94. J. Pringle
48. M. Pearce 7.2. A.Clarke %. N. Mi tier
50. S. Barnwell 74. G. Bell . 98. W.Jon~s
52. M. Wilcox ,76. P. Rowe 100: s. Hathaway'
54. D. Harris 78. S. Harrlson 10l. D. Longdon
56. S. Beamish 80. P,' Devonport 104. M. Smith" "',
58. R. McMinn 82. M. Harri s 106. R.•.Geddard
60. l. Delve 8<4. H. Lee

I ........ 2 ........ 3 . 4 ........ 5 .......... 6 ... '...... 7 ......... 8 ........

Moto-Cross riders on Gir1ingGas Shocks stormed
• . to' big success in 1975.

Vic Allan (Bullaco) took the British Moto-Cross
• Championship. Vic Eastwood (CCM) finished
close second. Ton Van Heugten (Hagon/Yamaha)
gained the European Side Car Championship.

Gir1ingGas Shocks have pressurized gas
recuperation space, ·an advanced design

feature which gives constant damping effect
even under the violent action of moto-cross.

So you get ~ improvement in rear
wheel grip. .

Husqvama. Maico, CCM - they're all
fitting GirlingGas Shock to their
Moto-Cross machines - it's soa successful.
If you can't beat 'em - fit 'em.

_ ..Ask your dealer!

Giriiftg Gas Shodc .
the. to~gh name' to ride with,'

9 10........ 11........ 12......... 1.3......... 14 " 15' .'..
!'.

16 ~ 17 18 .•....... ~o Final

WARNING
1'(.·· The public are warned that a Motor Com-

petition is in progress and if they remain
\

in the vicinity they do so at their own risk, .



Race 7

I. V. Alien 14. R. Harvey 26. A. Nurden
2. V. Eastwcod IS. R. Taylor 27. P. Harrison
3. . G. Noyce 16. B. Wright 28. C Ginn4. J. Banks 17. R. Hooper 29. N. Hudson5. A. Roberton 18. J. Aird 30. C. Cl ark
6. S. Nunn 19. P. Mathia 31. B. Aldr.idge7. I. Mi lIer 20: D. B'ickers 32. D. Brockbank8. N. Barrow 21. A. Ainsworth 33. D. Tomasik9. 8. Wade 22. T. Dyer 34. D. Grant10. M. Davis 23. L. Lloyd 35. M. Church11. G. Mayes 24. R.Owen 36. J. May12. V. 'Semmens 25. G. Adsett

I ........ 2 ........ 3 ........ 4 ........ 5 ........ 6 ........ 7 ......... ,

8 ........ 9 ........ 10 ........

2nd Leg BRITISH MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 40 minutes plus 2 Laps

EVENT. First l.eg BRITI.SH MOTO-CROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

Race 3 40 minute. plus 2 Laps

I. V. Alien 14. R. Harvey 26. A-.Nurden
2.. V.. Eastwood 1.5. R. Taylor 27. P. Harrison
3. G. Noyce 16. B. Wright 28, C. Ginn

••• J. Banks 17. R. Hooper. 29. N. Hudson
J. Aird 30. C. Clark5. A. Roberton 1.8.

31. B. Aldr.idae6. S. Nunn·· 1'9. P. Mathia
7. I': Miller 20: D. Bickers 32. O. Brockbank
8. N. f3arroyv 21. .A..Ai nsworth 33.· D. Tomasik
9.' B. Wade. 22 -, T;.-Dyer 34. O. Gran'

10. M.Oav.is 23. L. Lloyd 35. M. Chu,ct.
., n;G. May", 24. R.Owen 36. J. May-s 25. G.Adset.'12~ V~ 'Semm~ns

, !.'
'..

'. . 2 .•:' : ) : .••..... ; 5· 6 .....•.... 7 ..........
8 9· ;·:.. 10.: " ..

BOOK THESI DATES.
AT HATHERTON

.... . .",.

EV~NT 1 .,. Suppo;t Race 10 minut •• ptus i Laps

Race 4.

• 2 3'· ••........ 5 6 ......•.. 7 ......... .. .
8 9 : 10 :

4th APRIL

16th MAY
19th SEPTEMBER

CLUB SCRAMBLE

CLUB SCRAMBLE

CHESHIRE CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIP
SCRAMBLE

CLUB SCRAMBLE
CENTRE SCRAMBLE

INVITATION RACE 10 Minut.s plus 2 Laps
3rd OCTOBER

17th OCTOBERRaceS

I 2· 3 .........••....•.•. 5 6 7 .......... . .
8· 9 .......•. 10·.....•..

DON'T FORGET

EVEJtT 1 '2nd •••••••• Rac.lO mi"ut.s plus 2 taps .
THE 2ND ROUND OF THE
BRITISH MOTO CROSS CHAMPIONSHIPR'"

I .• 3 ••..••....... 5 · , : ·7 .•••••••• & ••• ,.... .••••.••••

.8 ..r •••.••.. , =:~•.•. ; '. to .
to be held at
Barfield, Bootle,

ON EASTER SUNDAY 18th,APRIL 1976
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WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
MOTO-CROSS GRAND PRIX

BRITISH ROuND AT

HAWKSTONE PARK

Sunday May 2nd 1976 2 p.m.

JOHN PLAYER
TRANSATLANTIC TROPHY

MOTOR CYCLE RAGE
MEETING

at

Oulton Park
Tarporley, Cheshire

START 2.00 p.n:..

On 19th April, 1976

WAR NI N G - Motor Racing is Dangerous

You are present at this meeting entirely at your
own risk, and attendance is subject to the con-
dition that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisatlo!1 and/or
conduct of the meeting Including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners of the veh-
icles and passengers II'} the, 'Jthicles, are absolved
from all liability in r~pec:t of personal injury
(whether fatal or otherwhe) to you or damage to
your property howsoevet caused.

,

.~
1 Takethe rough with the smooth

AGV helmets may be real smoothies to
look at, but they're as tough as they come.
For motocross, AGVs X-72 "Paso" is
)deal. Light, superbly comfortable and
really tough, it takes the full range of
AGV clip-on motocross accessories -
peaks, jaw-guards, etc.

Like all AGV helmets, the X-72 has
been developed and perfected by top
competition riders like Stuart Nunn-

and he's a pretty choosy guy.
Ask Stuart what he thinks about his

AGV when you next see him.

u.agv
Way ahead of the rest!

AGV Conc::essionaires Limited, Reading RGl4RD, Berkshire, England. Telephone 0734-598957 Telex 847786



•

Roger de Caster
1975500cc World Champion

---------.:t

S'UZUKI- -;; 0 i
---....,..!<: .
~ ,,--0 f../) "'

COMPETITION MACHINES--- ~
A superb range of motorcycles from the
producers of world champions

TRIALS
MOTO-CROSS

100cc - 125cc - 250cc - 370cc

BEAMISH (MOTORS) LID
UNITED KINGDOM DISTRIBUTORS

121 -123, Gardner Road, Portslade, Sussex

Tel.: Brighton 592953 or 593434
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